Government of Jammu and Kashmir



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL





Kanth Bagh, Baramulla, Jammu and Kashmir - 193101 E-Mail: principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com Contact No.: 01952238140 || 01952238139

Subject: Winter vacations for B.Sc. Nursing students and Paramedical students of

Government Medical College Baramulla.

Ref: President, J&K Para Medical / Nursing Council, Government Medical

College Srinagar's circular No: SPMC/GMC/SGR/5378-5387 dated 26-12-

2022.

(ORDER)

It is hereby ordered that all the Para Medical Students and B.Sc. Nursing Students of Government Nursing College and Government Medical College Baramulla shall observe Winter vacations w.e.f. 2nd January 2023 to 28th of February 2023 as per the Yearly Calendar of activities issued by Government vide order No: 691-HME of 2017 dated 22-12-2017.

Furthermore, the Incharge institutions shall ensure that all the forthcoming examinations, if any, shall not get affected during vacation period.

(Prof.Ruby Reshi)
Principal/Dean
Govt.Medical College Baramulia

Dated:- 02-01-2023

No: GMC/Bla/Acad/ 4167-70 Copy to :-

1. President, J&K Para Medical / Nursing Council, GMC Srinagar for information

2. Nodal Officer, Paramedical Cell /Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Baramulla for information and n/action

3. Vice Principal, Government Nursing College,, GMC Baramulla for information and n/action

4. I/C website for information and n/action

5. Office record file

3/1/2